
2010 Sam Houston State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-36   Conf: 11-22Home: 11-18Away: 8-19Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (472), Opp (428)   DPs Turned: Team (53), Opp (48)   IBB: Team (4), Hudson (2), Fiebrich (1), Miller (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off:
Mooney (2), Andreas (1), Bunch (1), Davis (1), Olson (1), Plumlee (1), Riley (1), Wisener (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Oney (12), Hilliard (5), Jones (3), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Powers 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(140-182), Oney (53-66), Gallant (16-21), Powers (14-18), Hilliard (11-13), Kimbrel (10-11), Westra (8-9), Jackson (6-9), Jones (6-8),
Burchett (3-3), Nottebart (3-5), Shelton (3-4), Spinn (3-7), Massey (2-4), Plumlee (1-1), Yates (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Andreas, Chris .373 52-49 212 32 79 15 1 7 41 117 .552 14 2 33 2 .415 1 0 0-0 3 1 2 .667
11 Riley, Braeden .361 55-55 252 43 91 18 2 0 36 113 .448 12 1 28 7 .388 3 2 5-7 108 150 7 .974
3 Mooney, Ryan .357 55-54 213 38 76 11 0 3 26 96 .451 20 7 26 4 .427 1 4 11-16 76 143 14 .940
23 Hudson, Mark .311 45-44 183 33 57 11 1 9 36 97 .530 16 4 48 3 .376 2 0 7-7 103 5 2 .982
17 Olson, Greg .301 49-42 173 27 52 7 0 1 18 62 .358 28 2 33 3 .404 0 5 7-11 103 1 3 .972
28 Davis, Taylor .293 47-45 188 27 55 10 0 8 33 89 .473 15 2 26 0 .348 2 0 0-1 337 38 5 .987
16 Oney, Doug .203 43-43 138 23 28 8 0 2 21 42 .304 15 4 35 0 .297 1 4 6-6 309 30 10 .971
27 Jones, Tyler .438 7-3 16 4 7 2 0 0 1 9 .563 1 0 5 0 .444 1 0 0-0 16 3 5 .792
36 Wisener, Payton .421 26-15 57 17 24 2 0 0 6 26 .456 2 6 4 0 .485 1 1 5-6 40 1 0 1.000
8 Yates, Brandon .400 5-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 4 2 0 1.000
2 Plumlee, Jessie .278 37-30 108 27 30 5 1 0 16 37 .343 18 4 28 1 .394 2 4 8-8 15 30 13 .776
39 Fiebrich, Tyler .263 31-20 80 8 21 5 0 2 18 32 .400 5 5 23 0 .341 1 0 2-2 33 3 4 .900
1 Wondra, Jared .260 34-31 100 16 26 0 1 2 17 34 .340 17 3 25 2 .383 0 4 5-7 50 3 1 .981
6 Hilliard, Michael .257 23-8 35 7 9 0 0 2 7 15 .429 1 1 11 2 .297 0 1 0-1 61 8 1 .986
10 Nottebart, Daniel .244 35-11 41 6 10 1 0 2 8 17 .415 7 1 7 0 .360 1 1 0-2 96 14 3 .973
15 Bunch, Jordan .240 18-3 25 5 6 0 0 2 3 12 .480 3 1 9 0 .345 0 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000
37 Miller, Kevin .192 34-30 99 6 19 3 0 0 9 22 .222 8 3 17 1 .263 4 2 2-3 22 63 12 .876
26 Heard, Michael .120 15-6 25 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .120 6 0 12 1 .290 0 0 2-3 11 1 0 1.000
30 Harris, Ruston .100 9-5 20 3 2 0 0 1 3 5 .250 2 1 5 1 .217 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
13 Goudeau, Peter .000 6-0 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 2 2 2 .667
19 Massey, Andrew .000 8-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
Totals

.302 55-55 1977 327 597 98 6 41 301 830 .420
19
1 47 378 27 .374 20 28 62-82

143
8 559 98 .953

Opponents
.313 55-55 1961 416 613

10
9 14 46 373 888 .453

19
7 67 382 19 .389 28 38 70-93

146
1 554 81 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Shelton, Matt 4.46 5-5 23 0 0 0-0 0 38.1 37 29 19 26 43 4 1 3 .253 7 13 0 1 4
31 Jackson, Justin 4.79 1-4 21 8 0 0-0 0 67.2 88 55 36 17 44 11 4 7 .319 7 8 2 1 8
18 Gallant, Dallas 4.82 3-8 17 12 2 0-0 0 84.0 81 55 45 40 78 13 2 9 .256 6 9 0 5 4
25 Burchett, Michael 5.57 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 21.0 23 13 13 7 12 6 0 3 .284 0 4 0 2 0
29 Spinn, Paul 6.14 2-7 17 8 0 0-1 0 63.0 99 60 43 17 36 16 3 3 .349 7 6 0 1 4
20 Kimbrel, Brandon 6.49 4-1 19 9 0 0-1 1 61.0 77 47 44 22 42 20 2 6 .309 2 7 0 3 8
6 Hilliard, Michael 7.56 1-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 8.1 7 8 7 6 6 2 0 0 .241 0 1 0 2 0
14 Powers, Brent 7.92 1-6 20 10 0 0-1 2 61.1 85 59 54 22 72 17 1 5 .333 8 5 2 5 5
10 Nottebart, Daniel 8.61 1-0 14 0 0 0-1 2 23.0 40 26 22 9 13 8 1 1 .388 1 5 0 1 2
22 McMurtry, Jacob 8.68 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 12 11 9 3 6 5 0 1 .316 1 3 0 2 0
35 Murray, Will 9.00 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 13 9 7 4 6 0 0 2 .394 0 0 0 1 1
19 Massey, Andrew 9.56 1-2 8 4 0 0-0 0 16.0 18 18 17 12 11 5 0 2 .295 6 4 1 3 1
21 Westra, Jordan 11.17 0-3 10 3 0 0-0 0 19.1 33 26 24 12 13 2 0 4 .367 3 2 1 1 1
Totals 6.38 19-36 178 55 2 1 5 479.1 613 416 340 197 382 109 14 46 .313 48 67 6 28 38
Opponents 5.02 35-19 172 55 7 3 9 486.0 597 327 271 191 378 98 6 41 .302 52 47 9 20 28



2010 Sam Houston State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 7, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
36 Wisener, Payton 41 40 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Spinn, Paul 14 3 11 0 1.000 1 3 4 .429 0 0
26 Heard, Michael 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bunch, Jordan 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Yates, Brandon 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
25 Burchett, Michael 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Davis, Taylor 380 337 38 5 .987 39 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hilliard, Michael 70 61 8 1 .986 0 11 2 .846 5 0
23 Hudson, Mark 110 103 5 2 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wondra, Jared 54 50 3 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Riley, Braeden 265 108 150 7 .974 31 0 0 — 0 0
10 Nottebart, Daniel 113 96 14 3 .973 8 3 2 .600 0 0
17 Olson, Greg 107 103 1 3 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Oney, Doug 349 309 30 10 .971 4 53 13 .803 12 1
3 Mooney, Ryan 233 76 143 14 .940 30 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kimbrel, Brandon 14 8 5 1 .929 0 10 1 .909 0 0
39 Fiebrich, Tyler 40 33 3 4 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gallant, Dallas 18 4 12 2 .889 0 16 5 .762 0 0
31 Jackson, Justin 17 6 9 2 .882 1 6 3 .667 0 0
37 Miller, Kevin 97 22 63 12 .876 8 0 0 — 0 0
34 Shelton, Matt 16 5 9 2 .875 0 3 1 .750 0 0
30 Harris, Ruston 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Powers, Brent 18 4 11 3 .833 0 14 4 .778 0 0
27 Jones, Tyler 24 16 3 5 .792 1 6 2 .750 3 0
2 Plumlee, Jessie 58 15 30 13 .776 7 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Murray, Will 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Westra, Jordan 4 2 1 1 .750 0 8 1 .889 0 0
9 Andreas, Chris 6 3 1 2 .667 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Goudeau, Peter 6 2 2 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Massey, Andrew 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
22 McMurtry, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2095 1438 559 98 .953 134 70 21 .769 20 1
Opponents 2096 1461 554 81 .961 129 62 17 .780 12 0


